# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Superscope Technologies, Inc.		09/30/2002	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Marantz America, Inc.	
Street Address:	1100 Maplewood Drive	
City:	Itasca	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60143	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1967593	PMD
Registration Number:	2014039	PMD
Registration Number:	2591572	PMD

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)913-0002

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3129130001

Email: docketing@mbhb.com
Correspondent Name: Bradley J. Hulbert
Address Line 1: 300 S. Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 3100

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bradley J. Hulbert
Signature:	/Bradley J. Hulbert/
	·

TRADEMARK REEL: 003423 FRAME: 0450

900061998

196.

0 06\$ HO

Date:	11/07/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=Superscope TM Assignment#page1 source=Superscope TM Assignment#page2	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003423 FRAME: 0451 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Superscope Technologies, Inc., an Illinois corporation ("Assignor") has

adopted and used in its business the trademarks which are registered in the United States Patent

and Trademark Office under the registration numbers set forth on Schedule A attached hereto;

and

WHEREAS, Marantz America, Inc., a California corporation ("Assignee") is desirous of

acquiring said registered trademarks and the goodwill of the business symbolized by such

trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto

Assignee its entire right, title and interest in, to and under said trademarks and the registrations

thereof, all of which are set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, together with the goodwill of

the business in connection with which said trademarks are used.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Trademark Assignment on this

30th day of September, 2002.

SUPERSCOPE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

By: Red N. Hackendahl, President

# Schedule A

Mark		U.S. Registration No.	
1.	PMD	Registration No. 2591572	
2.	PMD	Registration No. 2014039	
3.	PMD	Registration No. 1967593	